UCSD POLICE DEPARTMENT
CRIME AND FIRE LOG/MEDIA BULLETIN
SEPTEMBER 26, 2025

Verified Lockout

Black Apartments

Date Reported
Incident/Caset
Date Occurred
Time Occurred
Summary:
Disposition:

9/26/2025
2509260001
9/26/2025
12:06 AM

Service Provided

Citizen Assist
9500 Gilman Dr.
Date Reported
Incident/Caset
Date Occurred
Time Occurred
Summary:
Disposition:

9/26/2025

2509260002

9/26/2025

12:07 AM

Rp insisting on a case # she called in July
Service Provided

Disturbance, Noise

RYA

Date Reported
Incident/Caset
Date Occurred
Time Occurred
Summary:
Disposition:

9/26/2025
2509260003
9/26/2025
12:10 AM

Quiet On Arrival

Citizen Assist

Campus Emergency Services Building

Date Reported
Incident/Caset
Date Occurred
Time Occurred
Summary:
Disposition:

9/26/2025
2509260004
9/26/2025
12:21 AM

Cancelled

Verified Lockout
Cresta

Date Reported
Incident/Caset
Date Occurred
Time Occurred
Summary:
Disposition:

9/26/2025
2509260006
9/26/2025
12:42 AM

Service Provided

Verified Lockout
Scholars Drive N
Date Reported
Incident/Caset
Date Occurred
Time Occurred
Summary:
Disposition:

9/26/2025
2509260007
9/26/2025
1:00 AM

Service Provided




UCSD POLICE DEPARTMENT
CRIME AND FIRE LOG/MEDIA BULLETIN
SEPTEMBER 26, 2025

Elevator Problem

Coalition On Voigt Dr.

Date Reported
Incident/Caset
Date Occurred
Time Occurred
Summary:
Disposition

9/26/2025
2509260014
9/26/2025
3:22 AM

Service Provided

Suspicious Person

Discovery Hall
Date Reported
Incident/Caset
Date Occurred
Time Occurred
Summary:
Disposition:

9/26/2025

2509260015

9/26/2025

3:23 AM

2 sleepers/ study lounge/ may be students
Checks Ok

Verified Lockout
Kaleidoscope
Date Reported
Incident/Caset
Date Occurred
Time Occurred
Summary:
Disposition:

9/26/2025
2509260019
9/26/2025
4:19 AM

Service Provided

Medical Aid
Tapestry

Date Reported
Incident/Caset
Date Occurred
Time Occurred
Summary:
Disposition:

9/26/2025
2509260020
9/26/2025
4:34 AM

Checks Ok

Found Property
Jacobs Hall
Date Reported
Incident/Caset
Date Occurred
Time Occurred

9/26/2025
2509260023
9/26/2025
6:05 AM

Summary: Purse left on bench outside of men's bathroom
Disposition: Service Provided
Fire

Interstate 5 NB/ Before La Jolla Shores

Date Reported
Incident/Caset
Date Occurred
Time Occurred
Summary:
Disposition:

9/26/2025

2509260033

9/26/2025

8:04 AM

Vehicle on fire before exit 28
Referred to Other Agency




UCSD POLICE DEPARTMENT
CRIME AND FIRE LOG/MEDIA BULLETIN
SEPTEMBER 26, 2025

Incomplete/ Accidental Landline 911
Cellular & Molecular Medicine

Date Reported 9/26/2025
Incident/Case## 2509260050

Date Occurred 9/26/2025

Time Occurred 9:20 AM

Summary:

Disposition: Logged Event

Fire Alarm

Canyon Vista

Date Reported 9/26/2025
Incident/Case## 2509260055
Date Occurred 9/26/2025
Time Occurred 9:51 AM
Summary:

Disposition: False Alarm

False Alarm

Warren Field House

Date Reported 9/26/2025
Incident/Case## 2509260058
Date Occurred 9/26/2025
Time Occurred 10:19 AM
Summary:

Disposition: False Alarm

lllegal Camping

Gilman Dr/ Pepper Canyon Dr.

Date Reported 9/26/2025

Incident/Case## 2509260061

Date Occurred 9/26/2025

Time Occurred 10:48 AM

Summary: TIP advised possible homeless camp under the trolley near the intersection
Disposition: Referred To Other Department

Incomplete/ Accidental Wireless 911
Oceanview Terraces

Date Reported 9/26/2025
Incident/Case## 2509260066

Date Occurred 9/26/2025

Time Occurred 12:40 PM
Summary:

Disposition: Logged Event

Burglary

Cellular & Molecular Medicine East

Date Reported 9/26/2025

Incident/Case## 2025-1617

Date Occurred 9/26/2025

Time Occurred 5:40 AM - 10:00 AM

Summary: Unknown suspect forced entry into location and damaged multiple computer components, loss
S5K.

Disposition: Report Taken




UCSD POLICE DEPARTMENT
CRIME AND FIRE LOG/MEDIA BULLETIN
SEPTEMBER 26, 2025

Incomplete / Accidental Landline 911
Catalyst

Date Reported 9/26/2025
Incident/Case## 2509260069

Date Occurred 9/26/2025

Time Occurred 1:13 PM

Summary:

Disposition: Logged Event

Incomplete / Accidental Landline 911
Kaleidoscope

Date Reported 9/26/2025
Incident/Case## 2509260072

Date Occurred 9/26/2025

Time Occurred 1:32 PM

Summary:

Disposition: Logged Event

Incomplete/ Accidental Wireless 911
Russell Walk/ Lyman Walk

Date Reported 9/26/2025
Incident/Case## 2509260073

Date Occurred 9/26/2025

Time Occurred 1:42 PM

Summary:

Disposition: Logged Event

Animal Call

9393 Discovery Way

Date Reported 9/26/2025

Incident/Case## 2509260075

Date Occurred 9/26/2025

Time Occurred 2:07 PM

Summary: Snake inside the residence
Disposition: Referred To Other Department (UCSD)

Gas/ Water/ Sewer Leak

Sanford Consortium For Regenerative Med.
Date Reported 9/26/2025
Incident/Case## 2509260076

Date Occurred 9/26/2025

Time Occurred 2:17 PM

Summary: Flammable liquid, unknown substance, leaking out from fridge, not contained
Disposition: Referred To Other Department (UCSD)

Medical Aid

1ST Street

Date Reported 9/26/2025
Incident/Case## 2509260079

Date Occurred 9/26/2025

Time Occurred 3:04 PM

Summary:

Disposition: Referred to Other Agency




UCSD POLICE DEPARTMENT
CRIME AND FIRE LOG/MEDIA BULLETIN
SEPTEMBER 26, 2025

Restraining Order Violation

Park Blvd

Date Reported
Incident/Caset
Date Occurred
Time Occurred
Summary:
Disposition:

9/26/2025
2509260080
9/26/2025
3:17 PM

Rp advised a women he has a restraining order against, is at his apartment complex

Referred to Other Agency

Disturbance, General
Information Center North Point Entrance

Date Reported
Incident/Caset
Date Occurred
Time Occurred
Summary:
Disposition:

9/26/2025

2509260083

9/26/2025

3:41 PM

Skateboarding tricks and filming
Will Cooperate

Welfare Check
Vela

Date Reported
Incident/Caset
Date Occurred
Time Occurred

9/26/2025
2509260085
9/26/2025
3:44 PM

Summary: Roommate expressed suicidal ideations
Disposition: Service Provided

Petty Theft

Marea

Date Reported
Incident/Caset
Date Occurred
Time Occurred

9/26/2025

2025-1625

09/21/2025 - 09/22/2025
3:50 PM

Summary: Secured bicycle stolen, loss is $350.00
Disposition: Report Taken
Fraud

Campus Emergency Services Building

Date Reported
Incident/Caset
Date Occurred
Time Occurred

9/26/2025
2509260088
9/26/2025
4:27 PM

Summary: Rp gave her Chinese passport and ID info to an unknown subject claiming to be with Chinese
police, no loss

Disposition: Checks Ok

Lockout

Mayer Hall

Date Reported 9/26/2025

Incident/Case#t 2509260089

Date Occurred 9/26/2025

Time Occurred 4:35PM

Summary:
Disposition:

Service Provided




UCSD POLICE DEPARTMENT
CRIME AND FIRE LOG/MEDIA BULLETIN
SEPTEMBER 26, 2025

Unknown Trouble

Vela

Date Reported
Incident/Caset
Date Occurred
Time Occurred
Summary:
Disposition:

9/26/2025

2509260091

9/26/2025

4:59 PM

Calling for a friend in Perdue University
Referred to Other Agency

Petty Theft- Micro Mobility Device
Franklin Antonio Hall

Date Reported
Incident/Caset
Date Occurred
Time Occurred

9/26/2025
2025-1626
9/26/2025
10:00 AM - 11:00 AM

Summary: Secured e-bike stolen, loss is $900.00
Disposition: Report Taken
Lockout

Design & Innovation

Date Reported
Incident/Caset
Date Occurred
Time Occurred
Summary:
Disposition:

9/26/2025
2509260093
9/26/2025
6:59 PM

Service Provided

Verified Lockout

One Miramar Street

Date Reported
Incident/Caset
Date Occurred
Time Occurred
Summary:
Disposition:

9/26/2025
2509260096
9/26/2025
9:23 PM

Service Provided

Verified Lockout
Kaleidoscope
Date Reported
Incident/Caset
Date Occurred
Time Occurred
Summary:
Disposition:

9/26/2025
2509260097
9/26/2025
9:26 PM

Cancelled After Dispatch

Grand Theft- Micro Mobility Device
Social Sciences Building

Date Reported
Incident/Caset
Date Occurred
Time Occurred
Summary:
Disposition:

9/26/2025

2025-1627

9/26/2025

5:00 PM - 8:45 PM

Secured e-bike stolen, loss is $1,600.00
Report Taken




UCSD POLICE DEPARTMENT
CRIME AND FIRE LOG/MEDIA BULLETIN
SEPTEMBER 26, 2025

Verified Lockout

One Miramar Street

Date Reported 9/26/2025
Incident/Case## 2509260099
Date Occurred 9/26/2025

Time Occurred 9:33 PM
Summary:

Disposition: Service Provided

Disturbance, Party

Kathmandu House

Date Reported 9/26/2025
Incident/Case## 2509260100

Date Occurred 9/26/2025

Time Occurred 9:37 PM

Summary:

Disposition: Student Conduct Referral

Verified Lockout

Cresta

Date Reported 9/26/2025
Incident/Case## 2509260102
Date Occurred 9/26/2025

Time Occurred 9:58 PM
Summary:

Disposition: Service Provided

Verified Lockout

Cala

Date Reported 9/26/2025
Incident/Case## 2509260103
Date Occurred 9/26/2025

Time Occurred 9:59 PM
Summary:

Disposition: Service Provided

Injury

Rimac

Date Reported 9/26/2025
Incident/Case## 2509260105
Date Occurred 9/26/2025
Time Occurred 10:18 PM

Summary: Subject was elbowed in the nose playing basketball, bleeding, male subject is conscious and
breathing
Disposition: Service Provided

Verified Lockout

Miramar Street

Date Reported 9/26/2025
Incident/Casett 2509260107
Date Occurred 9/26/2025

Time Occurred 10:59 PM
Summary:

Disposition: Service Provided




UCSD POLICE DEPARTMENT
CRIME AND FIRE LOG/MEDIA BULLETIN
SEPTEMBER 26, 2025

Verified Lockout

Viento

Date Reported 9/26/2025
Incident/Case## 2509260108
Date Occurred 9/26/2025
Time Occurred 10:29 PM

Summary:

Disposition: Service Provided
Disturbance, Party

Umoja

Date Reported 9/26/2025
Incident/Case## 2509260110
Date Occurred 9/26/2025
Time Occurred 10:53 PM
Summary:

Disposition: Will Cooperate

Verified Lockout

Vela

Date Reported 9/26/2025
Incident/Case## 2509260112
Date Occurred 9/26/2025

Time Occurred 11:16 PM
Summary:

Disposition: Service Provided

Welfare Check

Neighborhood

Date Reported 9/26/2025

Incident/Case## 2509260113

Date Occurred 9/26/2025

Time Occurred 11:21 PM

Summary: Per UCSD Counseling Services, student expressing suicidal ideations
Disposition: Unable to Locate

Disturbance, Party

Mesa Apartments

Date Reported 9/26/2025
Incident/Case## 2509260114
Date Occurred 9/26/2025
Time Occurred 11:25PM
Summary:

Disposition: Will Cooperate

Welfare Check

Interstate 5 Ramp / Genesee Ave

Date Reported 9/26/2025

Incident/Case## 2509260116

Date Occurred 9/26/2025

Time Occurred 11:27 PM

Summary: Males standing on the on ramp
Disposition: Referred to Other Agency




UCSD POLICE DEPARTMENT
CRIME AND FIRE LOG/MEDIA BULLETIN
SEPTEMBER 26, 2025

Welfare Checks

Harlan Hall

Date Reported 9/26/2025

Incident/Case## 2509260119

Date Occurred 9/26/2025

Time Occurred 11:37 PM

Summary: Roommate has been missing for 2 hours, not answering phone, had a panic attack due to feeling
overwhelmed

Disposition: Cancelled Before Dispatch

Verified Lockout

Stewart Hall

Date Reported 9/26/2025
Incident/Case## 2509260120
Date Occurred 9/26/2025

Time Occurred 11:37 PM
Summary:

Disposition: Service Provided

Verified Lockout

Rita Atkinson Residences
Date Reported 9/26/2025
Incident/Case#t 2509260121
Date Occurred 9/26/2025
Time Occurred 11:46 PM

Summary:

Disposition: Referred To Other Department (UCSD)
Suspicious Person

Alianza

Date Reported 9/26/2025

Incident/Case#t 2509260122

Date Occurred 9/26/2025

Time Occurred 11:59 PM

Summary: Female called a friend who says that she is uncomfortable with another male, Unknown exact
Disposition: Unable To Locate




